Health and Social Services 305
   Recreation and Resources Development

Wildlife Conservation 1,181
Total Permanent Fund 5,473

Total Governmental Funds $ 3,759,721 $ 88,919 $ 12,121

Mississippi

58

E. Restatement of Net Position – During fiscal year 2015, the State implemented GASB Statement No. 68, Accounting and
Financial Reporting for Pensions – an amendment of GASB Statement No. 27 and GASB Statement No. 71, Pension
Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date – an amendment of GASB Statement No. 68.  The
provisions of these statements establish standards for measuring and recognizing liabilities, deferred outflows of resources,
deferred inflows of resources and expenses related to pensions.  As a result of these implementations, net position was
reduced.  The restatement of net position is summarized as follows (amounts expressed in thousands):

Net Position

June 30, 2014,
as previously reported

Implementation of
GASB Statements

No. 68 and 71

June 30, 2014,
as restated

Governmental Activities:
  Net investment in capital assets $ 13,430,397 $ $ 13,430,397
  Restricted 3,633,805 3,633,805
  Unrestricted (3,035,755) (2,540,355) (5,576,110)

Total Governmental Activities 14,028,447 (2,540,355) 11,488,092

Business-type Activities:
  Net investment in capital assets $ 297,830 $ $ 297,830
  Restricted 602,831 602,831
  Unrestricted 212,462 (18,193) 194,269

Total Business-type Activities 1,113,123 (18,193) 1,094,930

  Total Primary Government 15,141,570 (2,558,548) 12,583,022

Component Units:
  Net investment in capital assets $ 2,593,372 $ $ 2,593,372
  Restricted 1,320,546 1,320,546
  Unrestricted 942,610 (1,937,690) (995,080)

Total Component Units 4,856,528 (1,937,690) 2,918,838

Note 3 - Interfund Transactions

At June 30, 2015, interfund receivables and interfund payables consisted of (amounts expressed in thousands):

Internal Unemployment Port Authority Nonmajor Fiduciary
Due From General Permanent Service Compensation at Gulfport Enterprise Funds Total

Governmental:
General $ $ 531 $ 17,678 $ $ 22,865 $ 7,735 $ $ 48,809

Internal Service 2,158 576 112 2,846
Proprietary:

Unemployment
   Compensation 1,964 1,964
Prepaid Affordable
   College Tuition 1 1
Nonmajor Enterprise 4,739 4,739

Fiduciary 14 3 17
   Total $ 4,123 $ 531 22,431 $ 576 $ 22,865 $ 7,847 $ 3 $ 58,376

Due To

Interfund receivables and payables are the results of 1) timing differences between the date expenses/expenditures occur
and the date payments are made and 2) the accrual of tax distributions for taxes collected in the following fiscal year.

At June 30, 2015, amounts due from/to primary government and component units consisted of (amounts expressed in
thousands):

Mississippi

59

Internal
Due From General Service Universities Nonmajor Total

Primary Government:
  General $ $ $ 32,832 $ 219 $ 33,051
  Internal Service 2 21 23
Component Units:
  Universities 438 187 625
  Nonmajor 31 1,000 1,031
   Total $ 469 $ 1,187 $ 32,834 $ 240 $ 34,730

Component Units
Due To

Primary Government

Amounts due to and due from the primary government and component units are the results of timing differences between the
date expenses/expenditures occur and the date payments are made.

At June 30, 2015, interfund transfers consisted of (amounts expressed in thousands):

Internal Port Authority Nonmajor
Transfer From General Service at Gulfport Enterprise Total

Governmental:
  General $ $ 1,204 $ 95,598 $ 8,907 $ 105,709
  Permanent 1,000 1,000
Internal Service 1,190 1,190
Proprietary:
  Nonmajor Enterprise 1,323 1,323
   Total $ 3,513 $ 1,204 $ 95,598 $ 8,907 $ 109,222

Transfer To

Interfund transfers are primarily used to 1) move revenues from funds required to collect them to funds required to expend
them, 2) use revenues collected in the General Fund to finance various programs accounted for in other funds in accordance
with budgetary authorizations, and 3) transfer capital facility construction and debt service expenditures to the funds making
the payments.

Note 4 - Deposits and Investments

The State Treasurer maintains a cash and short-term investment pool for all state treasury funds and for investments of certain
other state agencies.  In addition, the Public Employees' Retirement System (the System), and a small number of other agencies